BGE Transmission Tariff for Gas Year 2001/2

The following charges for standard service on the BGE Transmission network will apply from 1% October
2001 and have been prepared in accordance with the General Directives issued to BGE on 6" November:

Onshore Network
capacity
commodity

Interconnectors
capacity
commodity

Inch
capacity
commodity

irt
215.76

0.11

241.74
0.13

29.12
0.02

€
273.964
0.1382

306.946
0.1689

36.979
0.0225

per peak day MWh
per MWh

per peak day MWh
per MWh

per peak day MWh
per MWh

BGE will be complying with the transparency requirements of the general directives and is taking measures
to ensure the calculations will be published as soon as possible. BGE will also be hosting an information
session to detail these calculations. A date and venue will be posted to this site shortly.

Ilustrative Transmission Transportation Costs

irf

Transmission Transportation Cost of UK Gas

capacity
commodity

457.50

0.24

Transmission Transportation Cost of Inch Gas

capacity
commodity

Average cost for 90% load factor user
uk gas
inch gas

244.89

0.13

1.63
0.87

£
580.910
0.3071

310.943
0.1607

2.0755
1.1073

per peak day MWh
per MWh

per peak day MWh
per MWh

per MWh
per MWh

BGE's estimate for shrinkage charges for gas shippers from the UK is ¢.€0.26 per MWh and for gas shippers from

Inch is ¢.€0.03 per MWh
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