## **BGE Transmission Tariff for Gas Year 2001/2**

The following charges for standard service on the BGE Transmission network will apply from  $1^{st}$  October 2001 and have been prepared in accordance with the General Directives issued to BGE on  $6^{th}$  November:

	<u>ir£</u>	<u>€</u>	
Onshore Network			
capacity	215.76	273.964	per peak day MWh
commodity	0.11	0.1382	per MWh
Interconnectors			
capacity	241.74	306.946	per peak day MWh
commodity	0.13	0.1689	per MWh
Inch			
	20.12	26 070	man maals days MWh
capacity	29.12	36.979	per peak day MWh
commodity	0.02	0.0225	per MWh

BGE will be complying with the transparency requirements of the general directives and is taking measures to ensure the calculations will be published as soon as possible. BGE will also be hosting an information session to detail these calculations. A date and venue will be posted to this site shortly.

## **Illustrative Transmission Transportation Costs**

	<u>ir£</u>	<u>€</u>	
Transmission Transportation Cos	t of UK Gas		
capacity	457.50	580.910	per peak day MWh
commodity	0.24	0.3071	per MWh
Transmission Transportation Cos	t of Inch Gas		
capacity	244.89	310.943	per peak day MWh
commodity	0.13	0.1607	per MWh
Average cost for 90% load factor	user		
uk gas	1.63	2.0755	per MWh
inch gas	0.87	1.1073	per MWh

BGE's estimate for shrinkage charges for gas shippers from the UK is c.-0.26 per MWh and for gas shippers from Inch is c.-0.03 per MWh